DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2012 was $(587,914), or $(0.05) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common
stock outstanding as of June 30, 2012. After giving effect to the sale by us of 1,300,000 shares of common stock being sold in this
offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $5.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the range listed on the cover page of
this prospectus, and after deducting the 7% estimated underwriting discounts and commissions, the 3% non-accountable expense
reimbursement fee, underwriter expense reimbursement obligations and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma
net tangible book value as of June 30, 2012 would have been approximately $4.8 million, or approximately $0.38 per share. This
amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.43 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of approximately $4.62 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this hypothetical per-share dilution:
Assumed initial public offering price   $ 5.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2012  $ (0.05)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributed to new investors

purchasing shares in this offering
  0.43

As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   0.38
Dilution per share to new investors   $ 4.62

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $5.00 per share would increase (decrease) our
adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by approximately $0.09 and would increase (decrease) dilution per
share to new investors by approximately $0.91, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of
this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us. In addition, to the extent any outstanding options or warrants are exercised, you will experience further
dilution.

27

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2012, the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid or to
be paid to us, and the average price per share paid or to be paid to us by existing stockholders and new investors purchasing a total
of 1,300,000 shares of our common stock at an assumed offering price of $5.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range
listed on the cover page of this prospectus.

 Shares Purchased  Total Consideration  Average Price
Per Share   Number  Percent  Amount  Percent

Existing stockholders   11,256,867   89.6%  $ 6,898,540   51.5%  $ 0.61
New investors   1,300,000   10.4%   6,500,000   48.5%   5.00
Total   12,556,867   100%  $ 13,398,540   100%  $ 1.07

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $5.00 per share would increase (decrease) the total
consideration paid by new investors by $1,170,000 and increase (decrease) the percent of total consideration paid by new investors
by 4 – 5% assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover of this prospectus, remains the same and after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions, underwriter expense reimbursement obligations and estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

Assuming the underwriters’ overallotment option is not exercised, sales by us in this offering will reduce the percentage of